
15-SEP-14 02:28 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 3,372,224  20,342,449  35,069,313

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,191,822
 1,180,402

 0.0
 6.0

 13,529,665
 6,812,784

-0.7
 2.2

 23,622,223
 11,447,090

 3.0
 2.8

 2.0  0.3  2.9

 35,412  224,064  397,421

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-2.2 -6.8 -3.0

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,568  8.4  10,131 -5.9  17,907 -6.6

 55,401  369,856  645,879

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-4.3 -7.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 44,923
 8,499

 2,248,214

 3.9
 3.9
 6.6

 279,961
 49,574

 14,849,594

 2.0
 4.5
 1.8

 473,439
 82,052

 25,865,259

 1.7
 4.4
 1.5

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR
Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JULY 2014 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa, S.Khalilov 
Even though domestic traffic remained flat in July, 
combined traffic at EWR increased 2% and it was a 
sole function of international travel, which expanded by
6% and finally pushed the YTD back to growth 
trajectory. Cathay Pacific, United, British, Austrian, 
JetBlue, TACA International, Porter Airlines and 
IcelandAir together carried 77,400 more passengers 
with Cathay and United combined accounting for 44%. 
Even though YTD cargo is down 4.3%, nevertheless it 
was a good month with domestic and international 
growing 13.2 and 13.6% respectively.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 13.4

 26,159
 8,533

 720

 164,980
 53,405
 5,679

 296,107
 90,594
 10,720

-2.3
 1.5

-28.7

-7.6
-3.9
-9.9

 3,494  22,391  39,421 17.3 -40.5 -44.1

 33,658
 21,743

 13.2
 13.6

 224,074
 145,782

-8.2
 2.4

 398,899
 246,980

-12.1
 0.5

 266,218
 8,561

 26,198
 58,481
 30,096

 150,000

 0.7
-12.0
 14.1
-18.1
 16.4
-28.6

 1,654,753
 58,785

 169,323
 489,576
 197,197

 1,055,737

-1.9
-7.8

 14.9
-38.4
 15.4
-18.1

 2,830,364
 104,780
 284,550
 981,343
 331,424

 2,153,674

-1.2
-8.1
 7.8

-24.1
 6.8
-2.4

-3.0
-3.3
-1.0

Non Revenue Passengers  115,867 -1.9  753,156  2.2  1,274,828  2.6

 625,894  0.7  3,667,114 -6.8  6,655,423  0.7Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,628 -5.7  83,041 -13.9  153,897 -6.6



15-SEP-14 02:28 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AMERICAN
LUFTHANSA
SAS
VIRGIN AMERICA
AIR CANADA
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
JET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
EL AL
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
OPENSKIES

Airline Name

 16,448,512
 1,396,101
 1,395,589
 1,345,783
 1,290,807
 1,063,279

 0
 0

 454,307
 0
 0
 0
 0

 216,969
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,612,141
 232,219
 24,083

 0
 0
 0

 531,163
 489,908

 0
 432,044
 367,001
 329,752
 299,992

 0
 192,975
 176,715
 165,838
 145,104
 143,986
 87,354

Intl

 24,060,653
 1,628,320
 1,419,672
 1,345,783
 1,290,807
 1,063,279

 531,163
 489,908
 454,307
 432,044
 367,001
 329,752
 299,992
 216,969
 192,975
 176,715
 165,838
 145,104
 143,986
 87,354

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 68.6
 73.3
 77.3
 81.1
 84.8
 87.9
 89.4
 90.8
 92.1
 93.3
 94.3
 95.3
 96.1
 96.8
 97.3
 97.8
 98.3
 98.7
 99.1
 99.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
SAS
LUFTHANSA
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
JET AIRWAYS
DELTA
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
CATHAY PACIFIC
AMERICAN
ALASKA AIRLINES

Airline Name

 296,015
 128,276
 98,476
 22,645
 16,285
 14,481
 14,346
 13,575
 8,074
 6,283
 6,261
 4,913
 3,177
 2,597
 2,329
 2,271
 1,897
 1,262

 676
 650

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending July 2014EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

335.9 85

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 335.9  12
International Passenger Service

 118.8  23

Freighter Service

 1.1  2

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 421.6

 42.1

 9

 18

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

126.7 80@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

462.6 165

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,622,223

 1,544,894

 1,157,872

 744,969

 482,912

 6,756,846

 759,597

Passengers

 398,899

 15

 5,637

 3,220

 359

 211,342

 26,407

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 45.8
 65.7
 80.9
 84.4
 87.0
 89.2
 91.4
 93.5
 94.8
 95.8
 96.7
 97.5
 98.0
 98.4
 98.7
 99.1
 99.4
 99.6
 99.7
 99.8

Scheduled
Commuter

 149.5
 186.4

 8
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 60.2
 33.5
 25.1

 3
 17
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag

 0.4
 0.7

 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 222.9
 113.0

 46
 39

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 10
 7
 4

 16
 3

 31
 9

 48.1
 3.1
 1.5
 8.2
 3.0

 52.6
 10.2


