Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Even though domestic traffic remained flat in July, combined traffic at EWR increased 2% and it was a sole function of international travel, which expanded by 6% and finally pushed the YTD back to growth trajectory. Cathay Pacific, United, British, Austrian, JetBlue, TACA International, Porter Airlines and IcelandAir together carried 77,400 more passengers with Cathay and United combined accounting for 44%. Even though YTD cargo is down 4.3%, nevertheless it was a good month with domestic and international growing 13.2 and 13.6% respectively.

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JULY 2014 TRAFFIC REPORT

	W OHTH		rear-lo-ua	ile	12 WOILIIS EIIGING		
EWR	Current	%	Current	%	Current	%	
PASSENGERS							
Domestic	2,191,822	0.0	13,529,665	-0.7	23,622,223	3.0	
International	1,180,402	6.0	6,812,784	2.2	11,447,090	2.8	
Total Revenue Passengers	3,372,224	2.0	20,342,449	0.3	35,069,313	2.9	
Non Revenue Passengers	115,867	-1.9	753,156	2.2	1,274,828	2.6	
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	625,894	0.7	3,667,114	-6.8	6,655,423		
FLIGHTS							
Domestic	26,159	-2.3	164,980	-7.6	296,107	-3.0	
International	8,533	1.5	53,405	-3.9	90,594	-3.3	
General Aviation	720	-28.7	5,679	-9.9	10,720	-1.0	
Total	35,412	-2.2	224,064	-6.8	397,421	-3.0	
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,568	8.4	10,131	-5.9	17,907	-6.6	
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	13,628	-5.7	83,041	-13.9	153,897	-6.6	
FREIGHT (in short tons)							
Domestic	33,658	13.2	224,074	-8.2	398,899	-12.1	
International	21,743	13.6	145,782	2.4	246,980	0.5	
Total	55,401	13.4	369,856	-4.3	645,879	-7.7	
MAIL (in short tons)							
Total	3,494	17.3	22,391	-40.5	39,421	-44.1	
Ground Transportation							
Paid Parked Cars	266,218	0.7	1,654,753	-1.9	2,830,364	-1.2	
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	8,561	-12.0	58,785	-7.8	104,780	-8.1	
Airport Coach Passengers	26,198	14.1	169,323	14.9	284,550	7.8	
Taxis Dispatched	58,481	-18.1	489,576	-38.4	981,343	-24.1	
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal	30,096	16.4	197,197	15.4	331,424	6.8	
EWR Air Train Passengers	150,000	-28.6	1,055,737	-18.1	2,153,674	-2.4	
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)							
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	44,923	3.9	279,961	2.0	473,439	1.7	
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	8,499	3.9	49,574	4.5	82,052	4.4	
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,248,214	6.6	14,849,594	1.8	25,865,259	1.5	

Month

	Air	line Ranking	by Pas	ssengers					Rar	nking by Frei	ght Volume	
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	;	Intl		Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name		Tons	Cum%
1	UNITED	16,448,51	2	7,612,141	24,	060,653	68.6	1	FEDERAL	FEDERAL EXPRESS		45.8
2	DELTA	1,396,10	1	232,219	1,	628,320	73.3	2	UNITED F	PARCEL	128,276	65.7
3	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,395,58	9	24,083	1,	419,672	77.3	3	UNITED		98,476	80.9
4	US AIRWAYS	1,345,78	3	0	1,	,345,783	81.1	4	SAS		22,645	84.4
5	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	1,290,80	7	0	1,	290,807	84.8	5	LUFTHAN	NSA	16,285	87.0
6	AMERICAN	1,063,27	9	0	1,	,063,279	87.9	6	ABX AIR	INC	14,481	89.2
7	LUFTHANSA		0	531,163		531,163	89.4	7	VIRGIN A	TLANTIC	14,346	91.4
8	SAS		0	489,908		489,908	90.8	8	BRITISH	AIRWAYS	13,575	93.5
9	VIRGIN AMERICA	454,30	7	0		454,307	92.1	9	JET AIRV	VAYS	8,074	94.8
10	AIR CANADA		0	432,044		432,044	93.3	10	DELTA		6,283	95.8
11	PORTER AIRLINES		0	367,001		367,001	94.3	11	SWISS IN	NT'L AIR LINE	6,261	96.7
12	BRITISH AIRWAYS		0	329,752		329,752	95.3	12	EL AL		4,913	97.5
13	VIRGIN ATLANTIC		0	299,992		299,992	96.1	13	AIR POR	TUGAL(TAP)	3,177	98.0
14	ALASKA AIRLINES	216,96	9	0		216,969	96.8	14	SOUTHW	EST AIRLINE	2,597	98.4
15	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)		0	192,975		192,975	97.3	15	AIR INDIA	A	2,329	98.7
16	JET AIRWAYS		0	176,715		176,715	97.8	16	CARGOJI	ET AIRWAYS	2,271	99.1
17	AIR INDIA		0	165,838		165,838	98.3	17	SINGAPO	ORE AIRLINES	1,897	99.4
18	EL AL		0	145,104		145,104	98.7	18	CATHAY	PACIFIC	1,262	99.6
19	SWISS INT'L AIR LINES	LT	0	143,986		143,986	99.1	19	AMERICA	AN .	676	99.7
20	OPENSKIES		0	87,354		87,354	99.4	20	ALASKA	AIRLINES	650	99.8
	Passengers 8			•			•	ograp	hic Data		from May to mid .	
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Pass	engers	Freig	·	Business C	,		17.8%	Local Origin 8		59.8%
DOM	ESTIC	23	3,622,223	398,8	099 I–	₋eisure, so ∕/ale	me Busine	ss, Oth	er 82.2% 50.4%	Connecting P	assengers	40.2% 34.6
CAN	ADA		1,544,894		4- 1	viale Female			49.6%	Average age Average Hous	ehold Income	\$90,660
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA		1,157,872	5.0			senger N	lode o	f Access:		enger Origin	\$50,000
-	_			,	F	Private Car			42.5%	New Jersey		42.5%
	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERI	CA	744,969	•		Drove Rent	al Car		9%	NYC		25.1%
MEX	ICO		482,912	;		axi	0		12.9%	Manhattan		18.4% 2.6%
TRAI	NSATLANTIC	(6,756,846	211,3	.347 I	.imo/Town SuperShutt		Dido Va	10.6% in 3.9%	Brooklyn Queens		2.5%
TRAI	NSPACIFIC		759,597	26,4		rain/Subw			12.2%	Pennsylvania		5.3%
						Bus	,		5.5%	Westchester	& Rockland	1.1%
					L	ocal Shutt	tle/Van		3.3%	Connecticut		1.4%
	OAG schedules: airli	nes serving FW	'R				04	G ech	adulas: N	Nonstop Destin	ations	
Dome	estic Passenger Service		ts (daily)	Airli	nes	Domestic				•	hts (daily)	Cities
	scheduled	, ngn	149.5	7	8	Jet Service Provided			00.704	g	222.9	46
	Commuter		186.4		4	Service Exclusively by		ely by F	Regional Air	rlines	113.0	39
	ommuto.	@Sub-Total	335.9		12			, ,	Ū	®Sub-Total	335.9	85
Inter	national Passenger Serv		333.3			Internatio	onal non	stop ci	ties served		000.0	
8	Scheduled: USA Flag		60.2		3	Jet ser	vice provi	ded				
	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		33.5		17	Canada					48.1	10
	Commuter: USA Flag		25.1		3	Cen	tral Ameri	ica Les	s Mexico		3.1	7
		@Sub-Total	118.8		23	Mex	cico				1.5	4
Freio	hter Service					Carı	ribean and	Bermu	uda		8.2	16
-			0.4		4	Sou	th Americ	а			3.0	3
	All Cargo: USA Flag		0.4		1	Tran	nsatlantic				52.6	31
"	II Cargo: Foreign Flag	@Cub Total	0.7		1	Tran	nspacific				10.2	9
		@Sub-Total	1.1		2				(©Sub-Total	126.7	80
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated))	421.6		9 .	Total nur	nher of o	itipe h	avina non	stop services	462.6	165
@Fo	reign Airlines(Un-duplica	ted)	42.1		18	i Jiai IIul	inder Of C	11162 H	a virig Holls	aroh aci Airea	-02.0	.00